■ Early warning detection of developing ground faults
■ For ungrounded (floating) 1Ø and 3Ø AC systems
■ Steplessly adjustable alarm set-point from 50Ω...3000Ω
■ Built-in analog or LED chain meter
■ Built-in ground fault indication LED
■ Built-in test / reset toggle switch
■ Two voltage-free change-over contacts
■ System capacitance adjustment

Page 2 of 3
4.2 - 1.2A / Aug 1995
Ordering Guide
Model Supply voltage Article
US Number
IRD251LYX AC 42/110/230V 914584
IRD251MYX AC 42/110/230V 914585
IRD251MYX DC 10.5...80V 914350
Please Note
Please check the label for correct supply voltage.
Only one insulation monitor may be connected per isolated system.
Before starting the operation, it is recommended to carry out a
functional test by applying a ground fault via a suitable resistance.
Electrical equipment shall only be installed by qualified personnel
and in compliance with current safety regulations.
Model System voltage Article
UN Number
AGH251S AC 0...1kV 915578
AGH507S AC 0...2.5kV 915570
High Voltage Couplers
Bender Industrial Products - 15 E. Uwchlan Ave. Bldg 430 - Exton, PA 19341 - Toll-free: 800-356-4266 - Fax: 610-594-8576
IRD251MYX / IRD251LYX
Wiring Diagram
Page 3 of 3
4.2 - 1.3A / Aug 1995
Legend to Wiring Diagram
H1 LED, red, indicates "Ground Fault"
H2 LED, yellow, indicates "Test Mode"
S1 Combined test / reset toggle switch
S2 DIP switch setting for system capacitance
µF 1 2 3
1 on off off
2 off on off
3 on on off
5 off off on
6 on off on
8 off on on
10 on on on
S3G External test button
S4G External reset button.  When insulation faults are to be
stored, the terminals LT1-LT2 have to be connected by
either a bridge or a reset button.
R1 Adjustable set-point value from 50Ω...3000Ω.
P1 Built-in kΩ display. IRD251MYX  analog meter.
IRD251LYX LED chain display.
P2 External kΩ meter (0...400µF / 1.2kΩ center-of-meter)
K1 Alarm output relay (1 SPDT / 1 SPST contacts)
Bender Industrial Products - 15 E. Uwchlan Ave. Bldg 430 - Exton, PA 19341 - Toll-free: 800-356-4266 - Fax: 610-594-8576